PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Wire Rope Corporation of America, Inc.	10/25/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WireCo WorldGroup Inc.	
Street Address:	12200 NW Ambassador Dr.	
City:	Kansas City	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	64163-1244	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11970406

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (816)474-3216

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 816-474-8100

Email: sfbbaction@spencerfane.com

Correspondent Name: Marcia Shutts, Spencer Fane Britt Browne

Address Line 1: 1000 Walnut, Suite 1400

Address Line 4: Kansas City, MISSOURI 64106

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 5009209-102

Kyle L. Elliott

Total Attachments: 1

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

source=-102-ChgName#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020972 FRAME: 0377

500544465

840.00

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF WIRE ROPE CORPORATION OF AMERICA, INC.

Wire Rope Corporation of America, Inc. (hereinafter called the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL"), does hereby certify:

- 1. That, in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the DGCL, the Board of Directors of the Corporation duly adopted resolutions setting forth a proposed amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation (this "Amendment") and declaring this Amendment advisable.
- 2. That this Amendment has been consented to and duly approved and adopted by the sole stockholder of all the issued and outstanding stock of the Corporation entitled to vote thereon in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 and Section 242 of the DGCL and the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation.
- 3. That Article I of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended and restated in its entirety to read as follows:

"Article I"

The name of the corporation (which is hereinafter referred to as the ("Corporation") is:

"WireCo WorldGroup Inc."

4. That this Amendment shall be effective on its filing with the Secretary of State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this certificate to be executed by a duly authorized officer this 25th day of October, 2007.

David T. Guilfoyle

Vice President and Secretary

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:30 AM 10/26/2007 FILED 11:30 AM 10/26/2007 SRV 071160060 - 3642107 FILE

RECORDED: 05/20/2008

PATENT REEL: 020972 FRAME: 0378